इंद्रधनुष गैस ग्रिड लिमिटेड

(आई ओ सी एल, ओ एन जी सी एल, गेल, ओआईएल तथा एन आर एल का एक संयुक्त उद्यम)

Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited

(A JV of IOCL, ONGCL, GAIL, OIL & NRL)



Ref. No.: IGGL/HR/RTI/REPLY/2023 Date: 05th Sept 2023

To

Mr. Rubul Saikia Vill - Upperkhatowal, P.O.- Moheema Golaghat Assam-785626

Sub.: Right to Information (RTI) vide Ref. No.: PNGRB/Auth./7-Misc. (07)/2021 (P-3282), dtd. 01/08/2023

Sir,

This is with reference to your RTI Ref. No.: PNGRB/Auth./7-Misc. (07)/2021 (P-3282), dtd. 01/08/2023 received on dtd. 09/08/2023, the replies to your queries are as follows:

SI.	Query	Response
No.		
1	The Hydrocarbon Vision 2030 for North-	Government of India has authorized
	East Indian Scheme Indradhanush Gas	Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited to lay the 1650
	Grid Limited has worked on pipelines in	Km Northeast Gas Grid project connecting the
	some branches in Assam from where to	capital cities and major demand centers of th
	where as well as how many kilometers of	eight Northeastern states.
	pipeline work of which branch has been	
	approved by the government for	
	construction of how many kilometers?	
2	Has any contractor or contractor	The details of the contractors responsible for
	company been entrusted with the	carrying out the construction activities
	responsibility of carrying out the	Assam are: -
	construction of gas pipelines constructed	a) M/s Kalpataru Transmission Limited fo
	in Assam under the Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited Vision Hydrocarbon 2030 for	Guwahati-Numaligarh pipeline (Spread A & B
	North-East India Scheme? If so, which	b) M/s ACE Pipelines Contract Pvt Ltd fo
	contractor or contractor organization has	Guwahati-Numaligarh & Gohpur-Itanaga
	been entrusted with the responsibility to	pipeline (Spread C & D
	construct the pipeline work of which branch of Assam will submit the correct information of the contractor or	c) M/s Cortech International Ltd for Dergaoi Dimapur & Silchar-Panisagar pipelin

७ वीं मंजिल, एनआरएल केंद्र, १२२ए, जीएस रोड, क्रिश्चियन बस्ती, गुवाहाटी, असम ७८१००५

Regd. Office:

7th Floor, NRL Centre, 122A, G.S. Road, Christian Basti, Guwahati, Assam 781005 वेबसाइट/Website: https://iggl.co.in ईमेल/Email: info@iggl.co.in फोन नंबर/Phone No.: +91 95311-01226 my

इंद्रधनुष गैस ग्रिड लिमिटेड

(आई ओ सी एल, ओ एन जी सी एल, गेल, ओआई एल तथा एन आर एल का एक संयुक्त उद्यम)

Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited

(A JV of IOCL, ONGCL, GAIL, OIL & NRL)



	sanction orders copy assigned to the contractor establishments for	d) M/s Advance Instructures Pvt. Ltd. for Guwahati-Silchar pipeline.
	implementation?	e) M/s OVAL Project Engineering Pvt Ltd for Banaskandi Feeder Line cum Silchar CGD
		pipeline.
3	How much money has been sanctioned by	The Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs in
	the Central Government to Indradhanush	its meeting held on 08.01.2020 has approved
	Gas Grid Limited for the construction of	Rs. 5,559 Crores for the implementation of the
	gas pipelines in Assam under the North-	Northeast Gas Grid project. Letter dated
	East Indian Scheme. To submit a copy	22.01.2020 attached as Annexure-A
	approved by the Government. How much	The details of expenditure incurred as or
	money has been spent on which head will	31.03.2023 is attached as Annexure-B.
	the Central Government submit an	
	Estimate copy?	
4	From which district of Assam does Indradhanush gas Grid Limited know which officer or at which level of official does Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited have to operate the construction of gas pipeline in Assam under the North-East Indian Scheme? From which office the pipeline work of which branch is monitored?	The NEGG project is monitored by Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited's Head Office located in Guwahati, Assam. Sh. Panka Patowary, Chief Project Manager is the overa in charge of the construction activities.
5	In which month of which year how much money has been sanctioned by the Government for managing the offices of Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited in Assam as well as spending on transportation, lodging and other works of offices? Which office in Assam will submit all the details of how much money spent on which head along with the information?	Grant in the form of Viability Gap Funding received by IGGL till 29th August 2023 is R. 2701.53 crores which has been fully utilized foundertaking various project activities of NEGO Project.

Trust the above information clarifies your query.

For and on behalf of Indradhanush Gas Grid Ltd.

M. K. Das

CPIO